



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**902 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 186 OF 2026
IN APEAL/437/2018**

Mahammad Shafique Shaikh Abdul Hamid (sheikh Muhd.
Shafique Abdul Hamid)

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. P. P. Mandlik, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. S. G. Joshi, APP for respondent/State

Mr. Mewara Rajesh Hazarilal, Advocate for Respondent No.2

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 437 OF 2018

....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 18.03.2026

PER COURT :-

1. This appeal has been heard finally.
2. Fix the appeal for judgment on 02.04.2026 in passing order category.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]