



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 186 OF 2026
IN APEAL/437/2018

Mahammad Shafique Shaikh Abdul Hamid (sheikh Muhd. Shafique
Abdul Hamid)

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Mandlik Pratap Pravin

APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. S.G. Joshi

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Rajesh H. Mewara

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 2nd APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :-

Stand over to 10.04.2026 for judgment. The appellant to
remain present on the said date.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/